

Court No. - 28

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2014 of 1988

Appellant :- Ram Prasad & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- G.S. Hajela

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Office report dated 14.12.2018 indicates that in compliance of the order of this Court dated 13.11.2018, no compliance report has been received from the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.

Office is directed to issue reminder to the District Judge concerned for sending the record.

List after six weeks.

Order Date :- 17.12.2018

Ishrat