



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2014 of 1988

Ram Prasad And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	G.S. Hajela, Nanhe Lal Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1.Criminal appeal could not be taken up due to paucity of time.

2. List on 19.02.2026.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

January 6, 2026
Priyanka